RFP Title: Move Consultant for Relocation of Third District Court of Appeal

RFP Number: 3DCA RFP 11/12-01

Court of Appeal Third Appellate District

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 3 DCA RFP 11/12-01 Relocation Manager or Move Consultant

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

February 21, 2012

After evaluation of the proposals submitted in response to Request for Proposals (RFP) # 3 DCA RFP 11/12-01, the Court of Appeal, Third Appellate District (the Court), has selected Miles Treaster & Associates of West Sacramento, California, as the preferred service provider for the services set forth in the subject RFP.

Provided contract negotiations can be successfully finalized, the Court intends to award the contract for these services to Miles Treaster & Associates.